
 

Intervenor Compensation 2015

  

  

 

 

 

 

    

INSURER  (prior approval rate matter unless 
otherwise noted)  

FILE NO.  INTERVENOR  TOTAL COMPENSATION  
AWARDED TO 
INTERVENOR  (paid by  
insurer, unless 
otherwise noted)  

COMPENSATION
AWARDED TO 
INTERVENOR 
FOR IN-HOUSE  
COSTS  

 COMPENSATION AWARDED  
TO INTERVENOR FOR  
OUTSIDE/INDEPENDENT 
EXPERT WITNESS(ES) COSTS  

COMPENSATION  
AWARD DATE  
(OR DATE  
MATTER WAS  
CLOSED)  

AVG. RATE  
REQUESTED/AVG. 
RATE  APPROVED  

1 California Automobile Assigned Risk Plan  
(Regulatory Action Setting Rates for ‘CAARP’)  

IP-2014-000004 
(REG-2014-
00004)  

Consumer Watchdog  $24,539.50  $7,137.50 $17,402.00  May 5, 2015  +7.5%/+2.2%  

2 Metropolitan Direct Property  and Casualty  
Insurance Company  

IP-2014-00005  
(PA-2014-00004)  

Consumer Watchdog  $65,981.00  $26,375.00  $39,606.00  May 20, 2015  +6.85%/+6.85%  

3 Mercury Insurance Company (Non-Compliance  
matter)  

IC-2007-00020 
(NC03027545,  
OAH File No. 
N2006040185)  

Consumer Watchdog  $1,510,559.65  $1,031,575.89  $507,613.78  July 22, 2015  Not applicable  

4 Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company and  
Trumbull Insurance  Company  

IP-2014-00011  
(PA-2014-00011)  

Consumer Federation  
of California  

$24,042.75  $8,523.75  $15,519.00  August 12, 2015  +6.87%/+3.23%  

5 CSAA Insurance Exchange  IP-2014-00006  
(PA-2014-00005)  

Consumer Watchdog  $50,637.00  $17,392.50  $33,244.50  August 26, 2015  +6.9%/+3%  

6 California Automobile Assigned Risk Plan  
(Regulatory Action Setting Rates for ‘CAARP’)  

IP-2012-00008  
(REG-2012-
00021;  22; 23)  

John Metz  $0 $0 $0 December 30, 
2015  

+6.7%/-2.8%  

https://6.87%/+3.23
https://6.85%/+6.85



